Authorized The City Administrator To Receive Federal Emergency Management Agency 

(FEMA) Reimbursement And Secure Emergency Non-Congregate Shelter For Displaced 

Residents Of The Coliseum Connections Project, To (1) Increase The Expenditure 

Authority From Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) To Three Million Three Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($3,300,000), (2) Extend The Authority To Contract For Lodging 

Through June 30, 2023, Or The Completion Of Repairs, Whichever Occurs First, And (3) 

Increase The Appropriation For The Required FEMA Local Match From One Hundred 

Twenty Five Thousand ($125,000) To Two Hundred Seven Thousand Dollars ($207,000); 

On The April 18, 2023 City Council Agenda On Consent

3.1

23-0296

Subject: Assignment Of The 2022 Affordable Housing Infrastructure Bond Measure To 

The Affordable Housing And Infrastructure Public Oversight Committee

Form: Finance Department

[...]

Acceptance Of Portable Air Filters From The Bay Area Air Quality Management 

District (BAAQMD)  

From: Office Of The City Administrator 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept 

Portable Air Filters Valued At Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Nine 

Dollars ($265,539) From The Bay Area Air Quality Management District (BAAQMD) To 

Provide Respite From Wildfire Smoke

3.12

23-0163

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

Attachments:

Legislative History 

3/9/23 *Rules & Legislation

[...]

Requirements To The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, In Accordance With 

Project Plans And Specifications For Project No. 1005340 Courtland Creek Restoration 

Project, And With The Contractor’s Bid That Includes Base Bid And Partial Or All Optional 

Items, For An Amount Not To Exceed Four Million Three-Hundred Thousand Four Hundred 

Seventy-Five Dollars ($4,300,475.00; (2) Enter Into A Cooperative Agreement With The 

Alameda County Flood Control And Water Conservation District (District) To Implement A 

Portion Of The Project On District Property; And (3) Adopt Appropriate California 

Environmental Quality Act Findings

[...]

And File An Application For Funding For The Bancroft Avenue Greenway (Project) For 

Regional Discretionary Funding Under The Federal Transportation Act Or Continued 

Funding; And (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate An Active 

Transportation Program (ATP) Grant Totaling Twenty-Nine Million Three Hundred Eleven 

Thousand Dollars ($29,311,000) For The Bancroft Avenue Greenway; And (3) Committing 

A Match Of Up To Five Million Three Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Dollars ($5,364,000) 

In Local Funds; And (4) Stating The City’s Intent To Complete The Bancroft Avenue 

Greenway Project; And  (5) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

(CEQA) Findings

3.15

23-0213

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

[...]

Head Start Basic And Training And Technical Assistance Grants For Fiscal Year (FY) 

2023-2024 From The US Department Of Health And Human Services, Administration For 

Children And Families, Office Of Head Start (DHHS/ACF), In An Estimated Amount Of 

Twelve Million Five Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Dollars 

($12,569,260), And Committing The Necessary 25% Local Match; And (2) Authorizing 

The City Administrator To Apply For, Accept And Appropriate A 5.6 Percent Cost Of 

Living (COLA) Adjustment And Quality Improvement Grant From DHHS/ACF To Offset 

Higher Operating Costs And Make Program Quality Improvements For The Head Start 

And Early Head Start Program For FY 2023-2024; And (3) Authorizing An Estimated 

Offset Of Two Million Seven Hundred Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars 

($2,709,795) For FY 2023-2024 Central Services Overhead Charges; And (4) Awarding 

Grant Agreements To Fund Comprehensive Early Care, Education And Family Services 

To Community Service Providers Identified In Table 3 For FY 2023-2024 For A Total 

Amount Not To Exceed Two Million Seven Hundred-Thirty-Seven Thousand Three 

Hundred Sixteen Dollars ($2,737,316); And (5) Authorizing The City Administrator To 

Accept And Appropriate Additional Federal Head Start/Early Head Start Funds If They 

Become Available Within FY 2023-2024 And Amend The Grant Agreements Within The 

Limits Of The Federal Award

3.20